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Overall indicators
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Global Index - | ——f—
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4. Seek Knowledge: - ‘ —
How much has your experience with Andrews
University prepared you to...
5. Affirm Faith o e e
How much has your experience with Andrews v
University prepared you to...
6. Change the World B S s e
How much has your experience with Andrews ¢
University prepared you to...
8. Program i ‘2 ‘3 ,_T_|_|.5
How much do you agree with the following ) d
statements about your major program?

1 2 3 4 5
10. General: - ‘ — |
How much do you agree with the following
statements about your major in general?

1 2 3 4 5
13. Spiritual Commitment: 3
How committed are you to the following? | |
1=Have not made, 2=Am not keeping, 3=Keep
when convenient, 4=Make considerable effort to
keep, 5=Willing to keep even at considerable
personal sacrifice
Leg e nd Absolute Frequencies of answers  Std. Dev. Mean Median

Relative Frequencies of answers 25 0 50 0 25
. 25% 0% 50% 0% 25%
Question text Left pole L | a | L Right pole
1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram

2. Location

Senior Survey 2020

No. of responses = 264

* Where/how have you taken the majority of your Andrews University degree?

On the cam

Through Andrews University

Andrews

University
+ av.=3.93
dev.=0.97
+ av.=4.03
dev.=0.84
+ av.=3.66
dev.=1.07
+ av.=3.68
dev.=0.93
+ av.=4.12
dev.=0.91
+ av.=4.04
dev.=0.91
+ av.=4.02
dev.=1.13

n=No. of responses
av.=Mean
md=Median
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention

pus of Andrews University (

) 97.7% n=264

interactive online courses

Through Andrews University self-paced courses (online or paper) ]I

On the campus of another university or college affiliated with Andrews University. []

4. Seek Knowledge:

How much has your experience with Andrews University prepared you to...

0%

0.8%

1.5%
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Senior Survey 2020

1 7 53 129 74

. .. . . . 04% 27% 20.1% 48.9% 28%

*" Engage in intellectual discovery and inquiry Very Little Very Much n=264
av.=4.
md=4
dev.=0.79

1 2 3 4 5

777777777777777777777777777777777777777 AR A A -

*? Think clearly and criticall i S s e s S n=262

y y Very Little —Y Very Much 14
md=4
dev.=0.79
1 2 3 4 5
**************************************** 2 10 s w8 78 o
4.3) . . 0.8% 3.8% 20.9% 449% 29.7% _
Communicate effectively Very Little PR 2 Very Much 2\72::33399
md=4
o l s dev.=0.85
1 2 3 4 5
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 2lu 3B ot wow ww
*Y Understand life, learning, and civic Very Little T 1  ——3  VeryMuch n=263
responsibility from a Christian point of view av.=3.95
md=4
= I 1 dev.=0.97
1 2 3 4 5
T T s s wa e
4.5) . . T 0.4% 3.1% 19.8% 43.5% 33.2% _
Be competent in your chosen discipline or Very Little — Very Much 2;33206
profession md=4
== [l o0 dev.=0.83
1 2 3 4 5
5. Affirm Faith
How much has your experience with Andrews University prepared you to...
51'$’/ 1134(1)"/ 318%’/ 297;"/ 2361"/
*" Develop a personal relationship with Jesus Very Little T 4= | VeryMuch n=264 _
1 av.=o.
Christ md=4
__‘—_-_-_-. dev.=1.12
1 2 3 4 5

T - - . A

. . . 5.7% .6% 1% 7% %

** Deepen your faith commitment and Very Little . I Very Much n=264

1 av.=o.
practice md=4
__‘—_-_-_-. dev.=1.12
1 2 3 4 5

777777777777777777777777777777777777777 A -

*¥ Demonstrate personal and moral integrity Very Little T e | Very Much n=260
av.=o.
md=4

1 dev.=0.67
1 2 3 4 5
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 S 13 i s e
* Embrace a balance lifestyle, including time Very Little T = | VeryMuch =262
for intellectual, social, spiritual, and f‘r:’d;i’-“g
physical development e e R A dev.=1.1
1 2 3 4 5
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 aBu s o wwe s
*?" Apply understanding of cultural differences Very Little T [ —f—1  VeryMuch n=261
in diverse environments av.=3.93
dev.=1.02

07/21/2020

Class Climate Evaluation

Page 2



Senior Survey 2020

** Which of the following activities have you participated in while studying with Andrews University that have
allowed you to interact directly with people of other cultures?

Adventist Colleges Abroad D

Local Andrews' sponsored activities (clubs, ministries, music groups, sports, etc) [

Class projects, assignments or internships related to my major [

Student Missionary D

Task Force Worker []
Short term mission trips [:

International study tours D

Did not participate in any specific cross-cultural activities D

6. Change the World

How much has your experience with Andrews University prepared you to...

*" Engage in creative problem-solving and
innovation

Engage in generous service to meet
human needs

Apply collaborative leadership to foster
growth and promote change

Engage in activities consistent with the
worldwide mission of the Seventh-day
Adventist church

Other O

1

1

84 113 55

12.9%
7.6%
1.9%
13.6%
20.1%
76.1%
77.7%
4.5%

3.4%

Very Much

n=264

n=264
av.=3.78
md=4
dev.=0.93

04% 42% 31.8% 428% 20.8%
Very Little J i
1 2 3 4 5
T 320 71 107 6
11% 7.6% 26.9% 40.5% 23.9%
Very Little /
1 2 3 4 5
s 22 85 100 51
1.5% 84% 32.4% 38.2% 19.5%
Very Little b / i
1 2 3 4 5
T T T T T T T T T 26 8e 98 40
4.2% 10%  33% 375% 153%
Very Little / i
1 2 3 4 5

n=262
av.=3.66
md=4
dev.=0.94

n=261
av.=3.5
md=4
dev.=1.01

Service at church (deacon/deaconess, Sabbath School teacher/helper, etc)

leader, etc)

Service to the local community (nursing home visits, after school programs, Passion Play, [

Harbor of Hope, community clean-up, etc)

Service to the world/broader community (disaster relief, mission, trips, task force, etc) [:

Did not participate in any service activities

What types of service activities have you participated in while studying with Andrews University?

)

Service to fellow students (unpaid tutoring or support, hosting a prospective student, group [

45.1%

51.5%

68.2%

20.8%

10.6%

n=264

** How often have you participated in service activities while studying with Andrews University? (Choose the
answer that best describes your level of participation)

Monthly ()
Several times each year S
Yearly D
A few times overall [:

Weekly or almost weekly [:

35.3%

18.3%

23.4%

4.7%

18.3%

n=235

07/21/2020

Class Climate Evaluation

Page 3
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*” What types of leadership activities have you participated in while studying with Andrews University?

Participated in the leadership program on campus

Held an office on campus (club officer, dorm officer, captain/co-captain of sports team,

student chaplain, etc)
Held an office at church (Sabbath School teacher, deacon, etc)

Had a leadership role in other campus activities (campus programs or worships, Passion

Play, music group, student representative on a committee, etc)
Had a leadership role in the local community or community outreach

Had a leadership role in the broader community (task force, student missionary, summer

camp, etc)
Did not participate in any leadership activities

oo

19.7%

50.8%

18.9%

28.4%

18.9%

18.6%

22.7%

n=264

* How often have you participated in leadership activities while studying with Andrews University? (Choose the
answer that best describes your level of participation)

All or most of the time :]
Weekly or almost weekly :]

Monthly

Several times each year

Yearly D

Once or twice overall C]

8. Program

How much do you agree with the following statements about your major program?

* The program was academically stimulating

The program had sufficient variety in
advanced course and program offerings

Advanced course and program offerings
had sufficient depth of subject matter

There was appropriate opportunity for
research and/or creative work

There were sufficient opportunities for the
practical application of learning
(internships, field work, related
experiences)

There were adequate facilities and
specialized equipment (studios, computers,
instruments, lab supplies, etc)

3 5 23 107 126
11%  19% 87% 40.5% 47.7%

Strongly —
Disagree

1 2 3 4 5
3 30 4 1M
11%  57% 11.4% 39.5% 42.2%
Strongly ' | i
Disagree
1 2 3 4 5
1 8 32 107 14
0.4% 31% 122% 40.8% 43.5%
Strongly ' | i
Disagree
1 2 3 4 5
1 13 43 91 116
0.4% 49% 16.3% 345% 43.9%
Strongly ' J
Disagree
1 2 3 4 5
5 25 46 93 94
1.9% 95% 17.5% 35.4% 357%
Strongly [
Disagree

1 2 3 4 5
19 34 117
23% 7.4% 132% 455% 31.5%
Strongly
Disagree

17.3%
34.7%
18.3%
12.9%
9.9%

6.9%

Strongly Agree

n=202
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8 50 99 88
L 16%  3.2% 201% 39.8% 353% n=249
*" Library resources were adequate for the Strongly , ; Strongly Agree av.=4.04
program (MeLCat, e-journals, databases, Disagree md=2 o1
etc) ab.=15
1 2 3 4 5
9. Faculty
How much do you agree with the following statements about your major faculty?
4 1’;]"/ 6 ! (?’/ 1 54;"/ 2872"/ 4;259’/
*" Academic advising was helpful Strongly T L% — 1 StonglyAgree n=264
Disagree ?r:/d_:f{%
—_-_- dev.=1.11
1 2 3 4 5
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 v 1 1% seaw ww =261
*? Faculty provided good advice about Strongly T —f—1  StronglyAgree av.=3.96
opportunities for careers and graduate Disagree [};‘\’,‘:‘1‘ 04
school —_-_- ab.=3
1 2 3 4 5
e O S STV I
9.3) 0.4% 53% 12.5% 39.4% 42.4%
Faculty were aware of new developments Strongly R Strongly Agree n=264
in their field or discipline Disagree ﬁ:’aﬁm
dev.=0.87
1 2 3 4 5
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 Din 3 e e emer
Y Faculty used technology effectively to Strongly T T T —H—2  Strongly Agree n=264
enhance their teaching Disagree f,:’af&m
dev.=0.83
1 2 3 4 5
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 0bh o i am we
*? Faculty used effective teaching methods Strongly T T T———1  Strongly Agree n=264
that helped me learn Disagree ﬁ;’aﬁu
dev.=0.87
1 2 3 4 5
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 i o 0% oo s
. . 5% 8% % 4% 53.2%
*® Faculty members showed genuine interest Strongly — Strongly Agree n=263,
in each student Disagree e
dev.=0.92
1 2 3 4 5
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 Gn % 1o a %
* Faculty taught me how Christian faith and Strongly T ——h Strongly Agree n=264
ethics relate to my field Disagree e
—_-_- dev.=0.88
1 2 3 4 5
10. General:
How much do you agree with the following statements about your major in general?
0%  58% 128% 512% 309% n=256
" Upon graduation, | believe that | will be Strongly T e—#—  Strongly Agree av.=4.07
well prepared for a job or further study in Disagree = &1
my field ab.=4
1 2 3 4 5
**************************************** 73 s er ot s
10.2) . 2.7% 5% 20% 33.5% 38.8% n=
| would recommend this program to a Strongly Strongly Agree av.=4.01
friend Disagree md—_4
dev.=1.02
- 1 | ab.=2
1 2 3 4 5
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12. Spiritual Commitment:
Please answer the following questions about religion and spirituality

" What is your religious affiliation?

Seventh-day Adventist (

) 87.1% n=264

Other Christian religion O
Non-Christian religion []
Not a member of any denomination or religion U

Choose not to disclose O

4.2%

1.9%

2.7%

4.2%

13. Spiritual Commitment:
How committed are you to the following?

1=Have not made, 2=Am not keeping, 3=Keep when convenient, 4=Make considerable effort to keep, 5=Willing to keep

even at considerable personal sacrifice

3 g“/ 1 é“/ 1332"/ 308;"/ 513153’/

" To know God 1 T ] —H—& s 2 25
av.=4.
md=5
dev.=0.98

1 2 3 4 5

777777777777777777777777777777777777777 MR W

" To accept Jesus Christ as your only Savior 1 o S e 5 n=284
av.=
md=5
dev.=1

1 2 3 4 5

***************************************

, . , . . A%  27% 145% 27.5% 52.3%

¥ To submit to God's will for your life 1 — 5 n=262
av.=
md=5
dev.=1

1 2 3 4 5

777777777777777777777777777777777777777 o o oes e s

"% To use the Bible as God's revealed word, 1 T v, s n=264

authoritative for truth and guidance vt 1
dev.=1.08
1 2 3 4 5
T A A
" To reflect and apply Christian values in 1 T —a—v, s n=264
your career to glorify God av.=2.3
dev.=0.96
1 2 3 4 5
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 B B oo e A
" To tell others of the Christian message as 1 T —e— 1 s n=264
found in Scripture av.=3.94
dev.=1.17
1 2 3 4 5
T Y -
“” To live by biblical principles of sexual 1 S R - — n=263
morality (sex only within marriage) av.=3.9
dev.=1.3
1 2 3 4 5

777777777777777777777777777777777777777 6712/ 67147"/7 163;7277%;74?96;7777777777777777

" To belong to a church 1 T i 5 n=264 _
av.=o.
md=4

—_-_- dev.=1.19
1 2 3 4 5
07/21/2020 Class Climate Evaluation Page 6
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"% To observe the seventh-day Sabbath

“"To live a lifestyle that promotes physical
health

*?To read the Bible or devotional literature
daily

“"To participate actively in the life and work
of a local church

"“"To support world evangelism through
personal participation or financial
contribution

9 31 61 145

17
65% 34% 11.8% 23.2% 55.1%
1 |

75 129

N 31
45% 64% 11.7% 28.4% 48.9%

n=263
av.=4.17
md=5
dev.=1.17

n=264
av.=4.22
md=4
dev.=0.94

n=264
av.=4.11
md=4
dev.=1.13

n=264
av.=3.73
md=4
dev.=1.25

pumgesy 7 1 |
1 2 3 4 5
28 23 33 77 102

.6% 87% 12.5% 29.3% 38.8%
1

1 2 3 4 5

32
95% 12.1%

58 71 78
22%  26.9% 29.5%

n=263
av.=3.63
md=4
dev.=1.24

dev.=1.29

[ 14. Demographics

" What was the major source of your high school (secondary) education? (If you attended two types equally,
please mark the one you feel influenced you most)

Seventh-day Adventist academy [

Other private academy/high school D

Home school C]

OtherI

Public high school (]

63.5%

5.3%

24.3%

6.5%

0.4%

n=263

“? What age group are you in?

24-25 ()
26-30 )

31-40
41-50
51-60 |

61 or above

41.7%

42.9%

9.1%

4.7%

1.2%

0%

0.4%

0%

n=254
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“Y What language are you most fluent in?

English ) 75.7% n=263
Another language D 4.6%
Equally fluent in English and another language :] 19.8%
14.5 H e H
" What is your citizenship?
United States ( ) 78.5% n=261
Canada 0 3.4%

Otner () 18%

" Please indicate the racial or ethnic group you most closely identify with.

American Indian or Alaskan Native 0% n=263
Asian (] 19.8%
Black or African American [: 17.9%
CaucasianWhite () 35.4%
Hispanic C] 10.6%
Native Hawaiian or other Pacific IsIanderI 0.4%
Two or more races/ethnic groups D 10.3%
Choose not to disclose D 5.7%
14.8) .
What is your gender?
N — 0% =260
Female ( ) 58.1%
Choose not to disclose [] 1.9%

15. What are your future plans?

" Do you intend to seek employment within a Seventh-day Adventist institution (conference, church, hospital,
school, etc) in the five years after graduation from Andrews, or after completing graduate school?

Definitely yes D 7.6% n=264
Probably yes [: 17.8%
Undecided (] 28.4%
Probably no :] 30.3%
Definitely no [: 15.9%

07/21/2020 Class Climate Evaluation Page 8
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*# How likely are you to pursue further studies?

Definitely

Likely (]
Uncertain C]
Unlikely (]

Definitely not O

53.9%

21.7%

15.7%

5.5%

3.1%

n=254
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Profile

Compilation: Senior Survey 2020

Values used in the profile line: Mean

41)  Engage in intellectual discovery and inquiry Very Little Very Much
i Y n=264  av.=4.02 md=4.00 dev.=0.79
42)  Think clearly and critically Very Little H. Very Much
‘/ n=262 av.=4.14 md=4.00 dev.=0.79
4.3)  Communicate effectively Very Little y Very Much
l n=263 av.=3.99 md=4.00 dev.=0.85
44)  Understand life, learning, and civic Very Little .ﬂ Very Much
responsibility from a Christian point of view ‘ n=263 av.=3.95 md=4.00 dev.=0.97
4.5 Be competent in your chosen discipline or Very Little h. Very Much
profession ,{' n=262 av.=4.06 md=4.00 dev.=0.83
5.1)  Develop a personal relationship with Jesus Very Little ./ Very Much
Christ | n=264 av.=3.53 md=4.00 dev.=1.12
5.2) Deepen your faith commitment and practice Very Little J. Very Much
\ n=264 av.=3.53 md=4.00 dev.=1.12
5.3) Demonstrate personal and moral integrity Very Little \._ Very Much
/ n=260 av.=3.80 md=4.00 dev.=0.97
54) Embrace a balance lifestyle, including time for Very Little ./ Very Much
intellectual, social, spiritual, and physical -~ n=262 av.=3.49 md=4.00 dev.=1.10
development \
55)  Apply understanding of cultural differences in Very Little \. Very Much
diverse environments IT n=261 av.=3.93 md=4.00 dev.=1.02
6.1) Engage in creative problem-solving and Very Little .l Very Much
innovation I v n=264 av.=3.80 md=4.00 dev.=0.83
62) Engage in generous service to meet human Very Little J. Very Much
needs I n=264 av.=3.78 md=4.00 dev.=0.93
63)  Apply collaborative leadership to foster growth Very Little .l Very Much
and promote change / n=262 av.=3.66 md=4.00 dev.=0.94
64) Engage in activities consistent with the Very Little J Very Much
worldwide mission of the Seventh-day N n=261 av.=3.50 md=4.00 dev.=1.01
Adventist church
8.1)  The program was academically stimulating Strongly }\_ Strongly Agree
Disagree ‘ / n=264 av.=4.32 md=4.00 dev.=0.80
82) The program had sufficient variety in advanced Strongly ! Strongly Agree
course and program offerings Disagree \ n=263 av.=4.16 md=4.00 dev.=0.92
8.3) Advanced course and program offerings had Strongly L Strongly Agree
sufficient depth of subject matter Disagree ’ n=262 av.=4.24 md=4.00 dev.=0.81
84) There was appropriate opportunity for research Strongly i Strongly Agree
and/or creative work Disagree / n=264 av.=4.17 md=4.00 dev.=0.90
8.5) There were sufficient opportunities for the Strongly .l Strongly Agree
practical application of learning (internships, Disagree T‘ n=263 av.=3.94 md=4.00 dev.=1.04
field work, related experiences)
86) There were adequate facilities and specialized Strongly .H Strongly Agree
equipment (studios, computers, instruments, Disagree " n=257 av.=3.96 md=4.00 dev.=0.98
lab supplies, etc)
8.7) Library resources were adequate for the Strongly l. Strongly Agree
program (MeLCat, e-journals, databases, etc) Disagree [i' n=249 av.=4.04 md=4.00 dev.=0.91
91)  Academic advising was helpful Strongly U. Strongly Agree
Disagree V n=264 av.=4.05 md=4.00 dev.=1.11
92)  Faculty provided good advice about Strongly .‘ Strongly Agree
opportunities for careers and graduate school Disagree T n=261 av.=3.96 md=4.00 dev.=1.04
07/21/2020 Class Climate Evaluation Page 10
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93)  Faculty were aware of new developments in
their field or discipline

94)  Faculty used technology effectively to enhance
their teaching

95)  Faculty used effective teaching methods that
helped me learn

96) Faculty members showed genuine interest in
each student

97)  Faculty taught me how Christian faith and
ethics relate to my field

10.1) Upon graduation, | believe that | will be well
prepared for a job or further study in my field

10.2) | would recommend this program to a friend

13.1) To know God
13.2) To accept Jesus Christ as your only Savior
13.3) To submit to God's will for your life

134) To use the Bible as God's revealed word,
authoritative for truth and guidance

13.5) To reflect and apply Christian values in your
career to glorify God

138) To tell others of the Christian message as
found in Scripture

137) To live by biblical principles of sexual morality
(sex only within marriage)

13.8) To belong to a church

13.9) To observe the seventh-day Sabbath

13.10)To live a lifestyle that promotes physical health

13.1) To pray daily

13.12)To read the Bible or devotional literature daily

13.13)To participate actively in the life and work of a
local church

1314)To give systematic tithes and offerings

13.15)To support world evangelism through personal
participation or financial contribution

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

———— o

—

—l—
— — L

—
~p— \.\

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

n=264

n=264

n=264

n=263

n=264

n=256

n=260

n=264

n=264

n=262

n=264

n=264

n=264

n=263

n=264

n=263

n=264

n=264

n=264

n=263

n=263

n=264

av.=4.18

av.=4.12

av.=4.12

av.=4.30

av.=4.17

av.=4.07

av.=4.01

av.=4.25

av.=4.41

av.=4.23

av.=4.17

av.=4.30

av.=3.94

av.=3.90

av.=3.97

av.=4.17

av.=4.22

av.=4.11

av.=3.73

av.=3.63

av.=3.77

av.=3.55

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=5.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=5.00

md=5.00

md=5.00

md=5.00

md=5.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=5.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

dev.=0.87

dev.=0.83

dev.=0.87

dev.=0.92

dev.=0.88

dev.=0.81

dev.=1.02

dev.=0.98

dev.=1.00

dev.=1.00

dev.=1.08

dev.=0.96

dev.=1.17

dev.=1.30

dev.=1.19

dev.=1.17

dev.=0.94

dev.=1.13

dev.=1.25

dev.=1.24

dev.=1.33

dev.=1.29
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